Hall of the House of Representatives

87th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2009 Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 934

"TO PROVIDE FOR GRANTS AND INCENTIVES TO ASSIST ARKANSAS DAIRY FARMERS IN CONTINUING TO PRODUCE MILK IN THIS STATE AND TO CREATE THE ARKANSAS AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT DAIRY STABILIZATION PROGRAM FUND."

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 934.

Amend Senate Bill No. 934 as engrossed, S3/18/09 (version: 03-18-2009 14:26):

Page 1, delete lines 13 through 15 of the title and substitute the following: "PRODUCE MILK IN THIS STATE; AND FOR OTHER"

AND

Page 1, delete lines 19 through 24 of the subtitle and substitute the following: "TO PROVIDE FOR GRANTS AND INCENTIVES TO ASSIST ARKANSAS DAIRY FARMERS IN CONTINUING TO PRODUCE MILK IN THIS STATE."

AND

Page 2, delete line 25 and substitute the following:
 "(b)(1)(A) If funds are available, the Secretary of the Arkansas
Agriculture Department shall"

AND

Page 4, delete SECTION 2 in its entirety



The Amendment was read _____ By: Representative Hoyt MGF/BCS - 03-23-2009 14:51 MGF359